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C O P Y . 

Washington, 

July 3, 1915. 

Mr. John A. Buntin, 

Supt. Tongue River School. 

Sir: 

The Office is in receipt of your letter of June 

24, suggestin Mr. Charles Larson and wife, employees 

at the Tulalip Indian School, for transfer to the po­

sitions of Industrial teacher and assistant matron, 

respectively, at the Tongue B'.ver School. 

You are advised that Mr. Larsnn has no status that 

would permit of his transfer to the position of Industri­

al teacher irrespective of the fact that it is consider­

ed inadvisable to make him an offer, inasmuch as he is 

now receiving $720.00 a year, whereas the position of 

Industrial teacher at Tongue Eiver pays only $600.00 a 

year. The Office records do.not show Ur£ Larson ao being 

employed at the Tulalip School, neither is there anything 

of record to show her qualifications. 

The office will, therefore, endeavor to fill these 

vacancies by September 1, in another manner. 

Very truly yours. 

Signed: E. B. Merritt. 

Assistant Commissioner. 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Tulalip Indian Agenoy, 

Tulalip, Washington, 

June 14-th, 1917. 

Mrs. Charlas E. Larsen, 

Cushman Indian school, 

Taooma, Washington. 

My dear Mrs. Larsen: 

I have your letter of the 12th instant and am 

glad to be able to enclose herewith the recommendation that you re­

quest. If it can assist you in any way I shall be glad indeed to 

have been able to do so. I think you can fill the position very 

nicely and wish you every possible success — but Heaven help you 
A 

if you go to Tongue River! You are much better off where you are! 

The distance and the ieolation will eventually make you quite dis­

contented and homesick and the winters will not lessen that feeling 

one bit. 

I am glad to Know that you are all well. We 

have had an unusual year at Tulalip with this long, distressing 

winter that yet endures though June is already half gone. It has 

brought so much sickness and so many deaths all over the reserva­

tion. It has been so distressing and has made so many sad and 

heavy hearts! Give my love to little "Pete" and of course accept 
greetings and best wishes for yourself and Mr. Larsen. 

@fcZlt, X^L. 
your friend, 

<-*t-cc 
Supt. e t c . 



« • 

8-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Cushman I n d i a n ' c h o o l , 
Tacoma, Washington. 

Ju ly 24 , 1917. 

Sup t . T.B.Wilson, 
Cushman School , 
Tacoma, Washington. 

S i r : 

I have decided to accept a position in the un­

cles: lfied service, at the Tongue River Indian School, 

Montana, and am therefor obliged to resign my position 

as Iisclplinarian at the Cushman School and ask to be 

relieved from my duties at the termination of annual 

leave, August 31, 1917. 

Respectfully, 

Disciplinarian. 
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REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: 
ADDRESS ONLY THE 

COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

Ed.-Emp. 
72688-17 

G I B 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

WASHINGTON * 

m -7 m 

Mr. Charles E. Larsen, 

(Through Supt. Cushman School.^ 

My dear Mr. Larsen: 

Your resignation of July 24, 1917, 

as disciplinarian at a salary of $720 a year 

at the Cushman Indian School, Washington, ia 

hereby accepted, effective at the close of 

August 31, 1917. 

Very truly yours, 

/ 

IRD-8-4 

(Copy to Cushman.) 

Assi Cbmr 
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ADDRESS ONLY THE 
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWINQ: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

Ed. Rmp. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

77034-17 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 
G I B 6 

WASHINGTON 

At/6 2819/? 

Fir. Chas.E. Larsen, 

(Through Supt. Cushman School). 

My dear I.Ir. Larsen: 

In view of your desire for reassignment as 

disciplinarian at the Cushman School as indicated In your 

telegram of August 13, Office letter of August 7 accepting 

your resignation effective at the close of August 31, 1917 

is hereby revoked and you are instructed to report for duty 

immediately in the capacity named. 

Upon returning to the Cushman School you should 

apply to this Office on form 5-450-0 for leave vdthout 

pay from September 1, up to the date you reassume the 

duties of the position of disciplinarian. 

Very truly ycj 

• * . 

Assistant 

Eisst Indorsement. 
ACH-8-24 Sept.4th.,'17. 

Copy to Cushman. Respectfully forwarded to Mr.Larse*for his 
information,Attention being likewise invited to telegram of 
later date re/ acceptance of resignation and annulment of this 
communication. E.H^Gfaipnd 

Superintendent. 
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TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. 

1. Keep copy on this form for your files. 
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark In this circle. Q 
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. 

MEMORANDUM COPY 
OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM 

Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele­
graph Company attached to bill for toll . , in 
lieu of original message. 

Receiver's No.— 

Sent by— 

Time Filed-

P o s t a l 
(Name of company.) 

Paid Word . l l g h t _ . . . Government rate—Toll, $.. 
G ushma®ay!3Ie*$b 1 

Telegraph Co. 

To. 

% 

. _Aug....89^„1917J 
(Place.) (Date.) 

From.Hapr.r.tjJieXit...0.f . the . . I n t e r i o r 
(Print or typewrite name of sender.) 

A s s i s t a n t Commissioner. 
(Title of sender.) 

Wilson, S u p t . , 
Tacoma, Washington. 

Office l e t t e r August Twenty-eighth to Charles Larsen 

r e i n s t a t i n g him as d i s c i p l i n a r i a n Cushman hereby revoked. 

Advise him acco rd ing ly , o the r arrangements being made to 

f i l l vacancy. 

3 . e r i t t , 

8-EWB-29 A s s i s t a n t Commissioner. 

Ed.-Emp. 
77034-17 

G W B 
Charge: 
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.) 

PAID By SENDER. 

(Insert " I n cash," if so paid.) 

Appropriation: 

^ — 4 f i O U 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

U N I T E D STATES I N D I A N SERVICE 

(COPY) 

FLAG DAY. Tulalip Indian Agency, 

Tulalip, Washington. 

June 14th, lc17. 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This is to certify that Mrs, 

iss 

Charles E. Larsen, as/Myrtle Loughrey of our Port Madison Res­

ervation, has been for some y;ars a student of the Tulalip Indian 

School and that in her later years she displayed capacity, initia­

tive, ability and trustworthiness in several lines; that for a couple 

of years or so she worked with me in the Tulalip School Hospital 

and displayed unusual ability there as a pupil-apprentice nurse 

and in ctherwaye. She has the capacity of handling Indian girls 

and Indian school details handily and satisfactorily and would doubt­

less succeed in almost any line of domestic work upon which she 

ehose to embark. I believe she could and would make an excellent 

cook or nurse for any i*«e of the smaller boarding schools of the Ser­

vice or at assisting such positions in the larger schools of the 

Service. I have known Mrs. Lsrs^n from her babyhood and I believe 

I am quite conserative in my statements above. 

Respectfully, 

(Signed) Charles M. Buchanan, 

Supt. etc. 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

U N I T E D STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Tacoma, Washington. 
June PC, lc17. 

Hon. Cato Sells, 
Commissioner o" Indian Affaire, 
Washington, D.C. 

i 

Fear Sir: 

'lease consider my application for the position 

of Cook at the Tongue Piver Indian School, Rusby, i.:untana, 

which I understand is now vaoant. I am an Indian girl twenty-

one ye?re of age and have spent the greater part of the last 

ten years at the Tulalip In. ian cchool under direction of 

Dr. Chas. M. Buchanan, ^or a, little over a ye r I was employed 

at Tulalip as Baker and assisted the cook in preparing .neals 

and doing necessary duties. T fe : I confident of giving satis-

fation. I enclose, herewith, recommendation from my air sr in tend* 

ent, Dr. Charles H, Fuchanan. 

Would be pleased to have early reply. 

Very respectfully, 

Answer to 
Mrs, Myrtle L. Larsen, 

Taooma, 'raehinn;ton. 
f Cushman School. 



=* * 

Tacoma, Washington, 
June 29, 191?, 

Pon. Cato Sells, 
Commissions- of In.'irn Affairs, 
Washington, r.C. 

Sir: 

Referring tdi my application (letter dated 

June "0, 1C17) for position of Cook at the Tongue River 

S h o d , "usby, Mcntr.ra, I wouM say that I have been 

informed that this position has recently been filled but 

that the position cf laundresss at the same school is 

vacant and I would be pJe-eed to receive appointment to 

this position, instead of '~ook as applied for. 

Tt i3 the intention of my husband to resign his 

position, that of Fisci^lin"Man in the Classified Service, 

at th Cushnan School, to accept same position but currx 

as laborer and in the unclaaaifled Servioe at the Tongue 

River school 3bd we would like to be employed at the same ;£# 

school. 

Verv respeotfully, 



REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: 

Ed-Emp. 
61948-17 

GWB 

5-HOO 

2-18309 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

WASHINGTON G^3 

ADDRESS ONLY T H E 
COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AF] F^IRS * 

A 

J!/_ i 3 1911 

*^ 

Mrs. Myrtle L. Larsen, 
Care Cushman Indian School, 

Tacoma, Washington. 

My dear Mrs. Larsen: 

You are hereby appointed to the position of 

laundress at a salary of $480 a year at the Tongue River 

Indian School, Montana, effective when you subscribe to 

the accompanying oath of office and enter on duty, which 

you are directed to do on September 1, 1917. 

There is transmitted herewith a personal record 

blank which should be executed by you wherever applicable 

and returned to' this Office, through Superintendent Buntin, 

preparatory to your entrance on duty. 

A photograph of yourself taken within the last 

two years should also be forwarded for the files of the 

Office. 

Very truly yours, 

7-CBH-16 

(Copy to Tongue River) 

Assistan 



• • 

Tsngue River Training Sehoel, 

Busby,Ment. 

Oct.30,1917. 

Honorable Commissioner ef Indian Affairs, 

Washingten, 

D.C. 

4 

Sir:-

I have the hener te request reinstatement in the Indian 

Service as olerk,preferably as property olerk. 

I passed clerks examination,Departmental,Jan.21,1904,with 

the grade of 81.45. 

I was assistant clerk at the Salem School from 1908 to 1904, 

I was also Olerk at Joass Male Academy,Gkla.,from Nov.19(112 

to Nov.1913. 

I am 34 years of ago,married.Wife 13 laundress at Tongue River. 

My race is Indian.I am acting as disciplinarian at present 

but my health will not stand the nervous strain attendant upon 

this work much longer.I prefer a location in the Tfost of North-

lost .Idaho Washington,Oregon,Cal. 

Very respectfully, 



SEPT. 2 8_-

Boys Present 
TONGUE RIVER TRAINING SCHOOL, 

Busby, Montana. 

1 Lawrence Turkey Legs September 10 

2 Frank Walks Last 10 

3 Samuel Weasel Bear 11 

4r George Roman Nose 16 

5 Jimmie Roman Nose 16 

6 Richard Rowland 17 

7 Charlie Whitewolf 21 

8 John Whistling Elk 24 

9 David ped Bird 24 

10 •» Claud Rowland 24 

11 James Walks Last 25 

12 Henry Magpie 25 

13 Eddie Magpie 25 

14 Fred Russel 25 

£5 Elmer Brady 25 

16 Charlie Woodpecker 26 

17 John Woodpecker 26 

18 Willie Rising Sun 26 

19 Peter Rolling Bull 26 

20 Albert Crook 26 

21 Albert Tall Bull 27 

2 2 Richard Bull Head 27 

23 Frank Teeth 27 

24 Henry Flys About 27 

25 Ernest A mericanhorae 27 
26 Martin Killsnight 27 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

* 

ENRTO^ED 

Lawrence Turkey Legs.v 

Sam Weasel Bear"' 
"-Frank Walks Last 
George Roman Nose / 

Jimmie Roman Nose ̂  
^Richard Rowland ^ 
Claud Rowland / • 
Charlie Whitewolf "' 
David Redbird * 
James Walks Last * 
Henry Magpie ̂  
Elmer BradyS 
Fred Russell 
Eddie Magpie^ 
^Charles Woodpecker * 
John Woodpecker / 
Peter Rolling Bull" 
Albert Crook 
Albert Tallbull ' 
Richard Bullhead-
Frank Teeth -
Henry Flysabout / 

Ernest Americanhorse^ 
Martin Killsnight r 
James Twobirds ̂  
August Scalpanev 

Wesley Little Whiteman 
Harry Littlebear f*-
Willie Rising Sun' 
Frank Ridgewalker / 
-̂ Charles Littleman ' 
John Whistling Elk*' 

SECTION "B unit 

1 Lawrence Turkey Legs * 
2 Samuel ^easel Bear* 
3 John Whistling Elk/" 
4 Henry Magpie " 
5 Elmer Brady f 
6 Charles Woodpecker " 
7 John Woodpecker-
8 Albert Tallbull-
9 Richard Bullhead ' 
10 Frank Teeth-
11 Martin Killsnight " 
12 James Twobirds* 
13 August Scalpane 
14 Harry Littlebear1' 
15 Ii.Uie_Rising Sun 
16 (EddJjB Magpie 
17 Ernest American Horse 
18 Richard Eowland 
19 George Roman Nose 
20 Jimmie Roman Nose 
21 Henry Flysabout 
22 Charles Littleman/ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

SECTION "A" 
David Redbird / 

Peter Rolling Bull 
Claud Rowland r 

James Walkslast 
Eddie Magpie' 
Ernest Americanhorse^ 
Charles Whitewolf / 

Richard Rowlands 
George Roman Nose * 
Jimmie Roman Nose ' 
Henry Flysabout' 
Frank Ridgewalker 
Charles Littleman* ' 
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TONGUE RIVER TRAINING SCHOOL, 
Busby, Montana. 

November 3, 191?. 

Hon. Cato Soils, 
Commissioner Indian Affairs, 
Washington, D.C. 

Sir: 

I have mads request, thro Principal at this school, 

for transfer from position of Laundress to that of Cook at 

this schscl and have been doing the work of Cook since re­

porting for duty last September. So far he has not received 

notification of your approval of this changoand since I 

desire position of Co&k instead of Laundress and understand 

that there is a vacancy at the Tulalip Bhaal School, Tulalip 

Bashingon, I would respectfully request that I be transfer ed 

iron pooition of Launuiesb at Busby, Montana to position of 

Cook at Tulalip, Washington . 

Very respectfully, 

Through 
Supt, J. A. Bun tin, 
Lame Deer, Montana. 



4 
6-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Tongue River Agency 
Lamedeer, Montana 

November 10th 
1 9 1 7 

Mrs. Myrtle Larsen, 
Busby, 

Mont ana 

Dear Madam:-

This i s to acknowledge rece ip t 

of your app l ica t ion from t rans fe r of pos i t ion 

of laundress to t h a t of cook and to advise you 

tha t I have t h i s day forwarded i t to the Comm­

iss ioner of Indian Affai rs . 

Yours r e spec t fu l ly , 

( I Supt. & S. D. A. 

JAB:h 



/ 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Crow Agency, Mont., 

Dec. 6, 1917. 

Mr. Charles E. Larsen, 

Busby, Mo nt ana. 

Dear S i r : 

When I was a t Busby about ten days ago, 

your wife t o ld me tha t I could reach you at Great 

F a l l s , where I wrote you. Hot having heard from 

you, I th ink tha t you must not have received the 

l e t t e r , hence I am sending- t h i s to Great F a l l s , 

B i l l i n g s , and to Busby. 

iVe have a vacancy here i a d i s c ip l i na r i an 

which I bel ieve you could f i l l , and I do not bel ieve 

you would f ind i t so t ry ing as the work with the 

Cheyennes, and we would apprecia te your help with 

the band. The pos i t ion pays only vooO, but i f 

you have no regular employment, i t v/ould be b e t t e r 

than i r r e g u l a r labor and high expense outside the 

Service . 

I have delayed making any other attempt 
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to fill the place until I heard from you. If you 

receive this word please let me know promptly. In 

the event that you should come and prove satisfactory, 

there might be openings at better salaries than that 

position pays, though there is nothing definite in 

view at this time . 

Very respectfully, 

C 
auperint en dent 

CHA/AB 
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Pawhuska, Okla, 

March 22, 1918. 

Mr. Larson, 

Tacoma, Okla. 

Dear Mr. Larson, 

I have again an opening in pos i t ion of d i sc ip l ina r i an 

at t h i s school ^nd I wr i te asking i f you would accept 

same i f i t were offered to you. The posi t ion pays $65.00 

per month v;ith the &0$ increase in addit ion u n t i l June 

30, t h i s year, Making $71,50 per month. I t i s l i ke ly 

that the same increase w i l l be continued for the next 

year, I could lilsLy give your wife a pos i t ion , in fact 

I w i l l have a vacancy as baker about the 15th of April 

which pays $4-0 per month, and with the 10;t increase 

would be $44. There w i l l l i ke ly be a vancancy in 

pos i t ion as boys' matron at ^S&x $5^0 per year, 1Q% 

addi t iona l , by the f i r s t of Ju ly . 

Have a fine locat ion here, r ight in town. Plenty 

of„ opportunity for am/usement in band and orchestra , I 

have a c i ty band of twenty p ieces . 

Let me know i t once i f the proposi t ion itakes any 

appeal to you. 

Respectfully, 

CRw 
<£^Vuta&>V 



1917- . 1917 

As soon es I could I located another Job and this time I signed 
on as a HELPER at the Skinner & Eddy Shipyard in Seattle. :,flaen 
I reported to duty snd upon entrance to the yard I, with a 
group of new workers, found ourselves facing a group of men 
waiting for us- one of these fellows looked at me snd said 
"Come along Bud" and I followed .him to a tool room where I was 
£&sued a hammer- "Followrae" said my boss and I followed him. 
tfe went to a .ship under construction and my boss never told me 
what we were supposed to do so I Just followed him. He would 
walk along the hull, inside, tapping bolt heads end me following 
Just tepping because I couldn't see Just what he was doing. The 
ti.ird day he failed to show up- I got my hammer and Just went 
arou d hitting anything and everthing until I got disgusted. 
That weefi: end I went over to Tacoma and contaced Mr. Johnson 
Williams and he told me to come on over to Tacome and he was 
sur6 he could get me a Job at the Todd Shipyard. He was one 
of the timekeepers. When I reported at this yard I was shown 
a desk and on that desk was a pile of reports- time keepers 
reports that had not been completed- I wes told I was a 
distribution writer. I soon learned what this wa- all about 
and completed the work and then was assigned to the Job of 
one of the timekeepers- there were three of us. I was given 
the names of about fifty men- my Job was to find these men and 
since there were several thousand men in this yard I was 
in doubt as to whether I could deliver the goods- my men were 
ship-fitters- I couldn't find any of them and about the end 
of the third day I was ready to give up but a group of these 
men were working right under our office- I stopped to talk with 
them and they soon discovered that I was their lost time-keeper. 
They put me onto the works- pointed out my men- working in 
groups from two to five men in a group. All of these men had 
numbers and carried brass ahecks with their numbers and when 
leaving the yerd they put their checks on the board 8t the main 
entrance. From here on I could see my men and get their 
numbers, the hull they were working on and the kind of work 
they were doing by them pointing to the hull and indicating by 
signs Just whet they were doing. While working here we went 
through two strikes and when the third strike esme along I quit 
end we moved back to Indianola Beach. During the time I worked 
in Tacome we rented a house on E 32nd Street. 

During the time since we left 3usy Mr. M.'Y. Cooper hed been 
trensferred to Klemeth Agency and we received word from him 
to come down end work there. Mrs. Larsen took cherge of the 
kitchen and dining hall while I was assigned to the office. 
7e errived et Klemeth on Feb.13, 1918, during e heevy snow 
storm. -rs. Larsen steyed until school was out An June and 
then she and Vivian left for Indirnole 3eech. I lasted until 
November 22, 1918 when the doctor told me I hed better leave 
there because of the altitude, Thile at Klemeth Agency I wes 
appointed es Reglstar for register8tlon of Indiens^frr draft. 



While et CLamath I received two offers for employment- first, 
Supt. C. R. Whitlock at Pawhuska, Oklahoma offered me position 
of disciplinarian and Mrs. Larsen the position of baker and later 
the position of boys matron. This offer we refused. The other 
offer was from Supt. John 3 Brown, U.S.Indian Industrial School 
at Phoenix, Ariz<5ne who offered me posltior of bend instructor 
and assistant\discipllnarian- this we refused. 

On October 22, 1919 was offered clerkship at Warmsprings by 
telegram but refused. On Oct.24, 1919 I received letter from 
Edwin L. Chalcraft, Superintendent, Siletz Indian Agency, Oregon 
tha there was a vacancy there es clerk. On Nov.13, received 
telegram asking if I would accept position at Siletz. On Nov. 
22 my appointment was made. We entered on duty at Siletz on Dec.3, 
1919. Ve arrived et Toledo, Oregon late in the afternoon and 
went to Siletz, ten miles distant, in the mail truck- the last 
trip for the truck that winter- the road wes rough and muddy. 

-v* 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Klamath Agency, Oregon, 
April 1, 1918. 

Mr. C. R. "hitlock, 
?awhu8kat Oklahoma. 

Denr -ir. ".'hitlock: 

Your letter of the 20th of ..'aroh re­

ceived and am sorry to say that »ve are but recently located 

at this Agenoy and that our salaries are about the same as 

you offer. You will understand the situation better after 

you road of our adventures oinoe leaving Tulalip Jan.1,1915, 

' e stayed at Cushman until September 1st, 1917, and thought 

we would try iontana but I failed in health thero and gave up 

the wort of discipline and returned to Seattle until I reoeived 

an offer as Property Clerk at this Agenoy. Mrs. Larsen is cook 

at a salary of ,45.85. .e have been hore a little over two 

months- no, only six weeks. So after traveling about as we 

have done we cannot afford to make re movos and again, 

thero is prospect of advanoemont here. I can not et nd clisclplie 

any more. It got the best of me. 

I am anxi ;UB to get into the music game 

nnd think that we have a good ohanoe to work up something hore. 

I appreciate the fnot th t you rememberd 

us and hope that yju .ill be successful in getting a good 

man for the place. Kindest »ogi rds to the Mrs. and Pauline, 
in which .Irs. Larsen and Vivian Joins, Sincerely, 



5-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

amm wmtoom vmwmsm. 

Advloo has bean resolved from tha oonoloaloner of Indian Affair* tha* lag* 
lalatioa notending the proaant draft age* will probably soon bo enacted by Con-
great, «nd that while It oannot bo stated with eaaotnaea what ago* will bo sub-
jeot to draft it U generally believed that the ageo will bo from 16 to 4fif and 
thai registration day will be early la September* 

2ho registration of Indiana will again be oarrlod out by tha •oparlat odoat 
and Indian servlos erplayest and all Indians, both eltlson and non-oltlBona, bo. 
tweon tho ago* to be tlaed la tho pending legislation cast register with one of 
these registrars who will be as follow i 

At Agenoy Oaarloo • 
••^^^wa^^' w ̂ w^o*ov ajap̂ aav w# w* 

llodoo Point yrata. „••.# Batto, 
Ohlloqola So bo eupplied. 
Yalnax Robert g* ttelmer. Former 
Palate Siatriot John • Richards, V« 
Beatty Leslie R* Hleley, 

Ton should watoh tho newspapers for notloo of oaaot data of registration at 
no other notloo will bo given* loo should also keep la tooch with tha registrars 
aa thai' will be advised ao toon a* tho data hat boon flaws* 

Bsgtstratloa of an Indian does not moan that ho will hove to prof ova military 
aervloo bat that a list or opeoial oeaeua is to be aada of j£X aalo persons la tho 
United 3tatoa ooathg within tho opoolfled ages* After tho oonaat la taken tho par* 
sons registering are to bo divided Into olasses In aooordanoo with their avail­
ability and liability, to be oalled upon to preform military eorrloe* Shore ore 
a amabar of oaaultloaa whloh are oonaidered la dotemlalag tho olaae Into whlob 
a person is to bo planed, thoaa who bore no iHtjimiitaMlo and aro the boot opeoloans 
of physloal canfcMd are of ooorsa moot desired to make mp tha «rajr« tfader tho 
prerlona lawa aon-oltlsen Indians have aot boon oalled Into aanrioe* 

TP m fAHi « fii.fi Iffi.fl' Qooh failure aay oanoo yon to lose valuable right* 
la tha way doferred olaoalfloatlon oto.f and readers yon *uhJoot to fine, imprl*oa*> 
taaat or immediate induction Into the Oorvloa, or all throw* If yon a m aapootlag 
to go away aa a trip be sure to register before you leave* Ton nay rogtater before 
tho data to be oat bat lt aay oaaao yon aaoh trouble to roc later after that date* 

t sag* *7 t 1918* 

http://fii.fi
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

MM,. 

LIST OF KHJ3k.TR IHDIAN3 
who appear to oome within the pending 

draft legislation* 

t 

Eddie Ball 
Joseph Ball 
James 0. Applegate 
King Beal 
Willie Beal 
Boss Beal 
Carlos Blair 
Sargent Brown 
John Lee Ball 
Claud Battler 
Jason Charlie 
Joseph Jackson 
Marshall Cooney 
Ira Isaacs 
Eddie Cookman 
Lindaley Cowen 
Wnu "oKlnley Cowen 
Fred Johnson 
Irving Crawford 
Joseph Billy David 
Robert David 
MoKlnley David 
Willie David 
Clyde Pitt Dlok 
John Duval 
llbor Lggaman 

Robert Allen 
Ceell Hoehes 
Frank Stunners 
Robert Stunners 
Patrick J. .Jaokson 
Harry Jaokson 
John Jaokoon 
Pelton John 
Andrew Lennox John 
vise Johnson 
David Johnson 
James Johnson 
Will Jonah 
Frank Noneo 

Charlie Captain 
i111am Henry Kirk 

Francis Kirk 
Clayton Kirk 
Jesse Leo Kirk 
Seldon Kirk 
Charles Knight 
Louis Knight 
David Lalakes 
James Lalo 
rillard Lang 
Carl Lewis Lens 
./illiam Corbell 
Wlllard Lotohos 
Herman Lobert 
Fred Hendricks 
Eldon Miller 
William Skeen 
Clarence :.. Moses 
fiotor Nelson 
Herbert .elson 
Elliott Moore 
Hiram Moore 
Stanley Pedro 
Grover Pompey 
Bruce John Pratter 
James T. Shore 
John Seimmens 
Jesse Seimens 
John Skellook 
Warren Skellook 
Shakeapear Hloks 
Kllda Chlloquin 
John Colo 
Llervln Williams 
Charles ;llliama 
Eugene Williams 
Virgil vllson 
Flnloy Wilson 
Johnnie Stokes 

Edwin Wilson 
Harry Wilson 
Jesse Wright 
Dloe Grain 
George Craln 
Aleway Brown 
Louie Roy Brown 
James Brown 
Harry Brown 
George Brown 
Arthur Chester 
David Copperfleld 
Edward Copperfleld 
rill George 
Carl '..'. Glbbs 
Albert Chlloqnln 
Royod Chooktoot 
David Chooktoot 
Jimmie Chooktoot 
William Corborn 
Harvey Davis 
Earl Faithful 
Sylvester Welser 
Miller George 
meat George 
Joseph Godowwa Jr. 
Frank Morgan Godowwa 
Gay Sohonohin 
Lester C. Hatohlnson 
Homer Hutchinson 
John Hutchinson 
Wm. MoKinley Jaokson 
Boyd Jaokson 
John Jaokson 
Jasper Jaokson 
Oliver Jefferson 
Hobaon Lynoh 
Elmer Lynoh 
Edward Mann 
Dewey Obenohaln 
Henry lloneo 

James Preston 
Emanuel G. Riddle 
R. L. B. Robinson 
Jesse Sohonohin 
Renold SohSnohln 
Cain A. Sohonohin 
Eraklne Beal 
Norrls Smith 
Hugh Smith 
watson Topper 
Thomas Bahtah 
Levi talker 
Iheddoro walker 
Oscar Wahtah 
Roscoe Wahtah 
Thomas G. Smith 
Joahua William 
Roger William 
MoCllan William 
Paul Ponlna 
George Dufault 
Daniel Robertson 
Harry Clarkson 
Grover Clarkson 
George Skeen 
Clinton Charles 
Fred M* Hood 
Charles Hood 
Bertie Hood 
Fredriok Hubbard 
Robert Long 
Chas. F. Robblns 
Asa f. Miller 
Amos Klst 
James Clark 
Clyde Clark 
Bertram Haymon 
Sylvaa S. Lawvor 
Levi .valker 
Holly H. Jeimens 

http://KHJ3k.TR


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
Clr. 1305-M Office of Indian Affairs 

WASHIBGTON 
DisT)ositlon of regis­
tration cards. 

July 19, 1918. 

To Su ne r In t end en t;-.-.: 

Your attention is invited to that part of Section 78 of 
Registration Regulations No. 2 relative to the disposition of the 
registration cards of "oersons registered on Indian reservations, 
and you ax instructed as followsS 

The registration cards, original and duplicate, of cit­
izen Indians and all other persons, excent noncitizen Indians. 
should he sent directly to the nearest State local registration 
hoard in the jurisdiction in which your reservation belongs. If 
your reservation comprises or Is a part of more than one county, 
it w i n he necessary to segregate the cards by counties and mail 
them accordingly. 

In the case of noncitizen Indians, the duplicate cards 
should he sent to the Coviissloner of Indian Affairs and the origin' 
nais retained hy you. 

Under the first registration there has heen considerable 
correspondence as to what Indians are citizens. The question of 
citizenship, as a general rule, is an individual one to determine 
which the facts in each Individual case must be considered. The 
folio-ing general rules, however, are given herewith as a guide to 
Superintendents to determine this question in the cases coming be­
fore them: 

I. Indians whose trust or restrictive fee patents are 
ted prior to May 8, 1906 are citizens by virtue of Section 6 of 

the Act of Feb.8, 1887. 
11. Indians whose trust or restrictive fee patents are 

dated May 8, 1206, or subsequent thereto and who have received p t-
ents in fee for their aliottments are citizens by virtue of said 
section 6 of the Act of Feb. 8, 1387 as amended by the Act of May 
8, 1906 (34 St t.L. 182). 

111. Section ofzfezB 6 of the Act of Feb.e, 1887, both before 
and after its being amended by the act of May 8,1906, provides that: 

"Every Indian born within the terriotorial limits of 
the Un/ited States who has voluntarily taken up, with said limits, 
his re id.ence separate and apart from any tribe of Indians theein, 
and has adopted the habits of civilized life, Is hereby declared to 
be a citizen of the United States, and is entitled to ail the rghts 
privileges, and immunities of such citizens**********". 



I f 

I 
IV. The Solicitor of this Department has held that wher 

Indian parents became citizens u-on allotment thir minor childBn 
became citizens with them, and that children born subsequent there­
to were born to citizenship. 

Where it beeves nece:s;.ry to submit the question to 
this office, full information should be given on the above pOit*, 
together with any other facts and circumstances which enter fcito 
the particular case. Some Jurisdictions have special circu.nstanes 
which enter into the r;uestion, but these can not be gone into here, 
and they are generally :ncwn to the locations involved. 

Noncitizen Indians are entitled to deferred classi­
fication. Therefore where the registration of the Indians was hand­
led by the State authorities in this second registration, you 
shoul confer with and advise the boards as to which of the register 
ed Indians are noncitizens. You should also advise your Indian's, 
who have so registered, in regard to their rights to deferred class­
ification on the ground on noncitizenshio and on such other grounds 
as they may be entitled to under the lav. and the President's 
regulations. 

Under the regulations, claims for e emotion or discharge 
may be made by any p rson by or in behalf of another person. As 
Si; erinten^ent in charge of and responsible for the welfare of your 

you should therefore exercise this right wh-rever tho cir­
cumstances vmrrant such action, and especially in view of the fact 
that in many c ses th rights of the Indians may not otherwise be 
nrotected. F rtiier, it is not advisable to have Indians drafted and 
sent to cam- only to be discharged on account of claims iffor exemption 
etc, thus involving annoyance to the Indians and expense to the ' 
Government. The Indians should be advised and they are entitled to 
waive their rights to erem tion or deffered classification. 

In the case of Indians now classified as noncitizens and 
who later become cltiz ns, you win follow the instructions issued 
In Circular NO.1305-H, dated April 87,1918. The same procedure win 
be followed in the case of any who it is found have been erroneously 
classified as noncitizens and whose cards have been sent to this office 

CATO SELLS, 

Co Loner. 

J 

I 



D^WTr 

(Copy) 
Jno. B. Bro*H7 Superintendent. 

5-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 
U.S.undian Industrial School 

phoenix, Arizona. 

Aug.27,1918. 

Supt. John M. Johnson, 
Klamath Agency, Oregon. 

Dear Mr, Johnson: 

I wish to correspond with Mr. Larson,whom 

I knew as clerk at Hartshorne, Oklahonr ; with reference to a 

possible position here as band Instructor and assistant 

disciplinarian. If I can secure the right man I mean to ask 

the Office to combine the positions at a basic salary of 

$900. I have understood thai Mr. Larson was at your agency. 

If so I would thank you to present the matter to him and 

ask him to wire an answer. If he is not with you I would 

a-onreciate it if you would forward this letter to him and 

also let me know his oresent address. I would further 

appreciate a statement from you as to his present standing 

in our service. 
Very respectfully, 

(Signed) Jno B Brown 

Su erintendent. 

JBB/MS 



TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. 
1. Keep copy on this form for your files. 
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. Q 
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. 

MEMORANDUM COPY 
OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM 

Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele­
graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in 
lieu of original message. 

Receiver's No. 

Sent by— 

To. 

Time Filed-
Paid _?• Word .Jftigkt _ __ Government rate—Toll, $. 

(Day or night.) 

.*•?• Telegraph Co. 
(Name of company.) 

Qhiloqutn, Oregon. 

Suptt Johnson 

Rioenix, Arizona 9 / 2 / 1 8 

(Place.) (Date.) 

From . . J*?*? 
(Print or typewrite name of sender.) 

(Title of sender.) 

^m 

Hy l e t t e r Aug 27th. If possible wire whether Lerson, would 
accept band master and assistant disciplinarian basis Nine 
hundred dollars salary M i l recommend combination i f he desires 
posit ions. 

(signed) 

Brown. 

Charge:.__ 
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.) 

PAID - - By SENDER. 
(Insert ' ' I n cash," if so paid.) 

Vsi. 

Appropriation: _ _ _ -

6—1690 



+ 
(Wire) 

Supt. Johnson Phoenix, Arizona. 
Chlloquin, Oregon. 8-2-18. 

My letter Aug. 27th. If possible wire whether 
Larsen, would accent hand master and assistant disciplinarian 
oasis Nine hundred dollars salary. Win recommend combination 
if he desires positions. 

fcSigned j Brown. 

Answer 

Chlloquin, Oregon. 
9/5/18 

Brown, Sunt. 
Phoenix, Arizona. 

Larsen declines positions bandmaster and 
assistant disciplinarian at nine hundred. Letter follows. 

(Signe") Johnson 



KLAMATH INDIAH ACEIICY, 
Klamath Agency, Ore. 

September 16, 1318. 

Supt. Jno. B. Brown, 
Phoenix, Arizona. 

Dear Mr. Brown; 

Your letter of Aug. 27th., to Supt. 

Johnson, relative to possible position of Band Instructor 

and Assistant Disciplinarian, has been presented to 

me and after due consideration I feel that I cannot 

accept the proposition, if made. I have spent a great 

deal of my time in the Service as Disciplinarian or 

Assistant and have arrived at that time when I think 

lt is best, for reasons of health, to discontinue the 

work. At the present time I occupy the position of 

assistant clerk at this agency and my work has to do 

with property but I Intend to resign within a month or 

so and join my family at Seattle. 

Thanking you for the contemplated offer 

and hoping that you may secure a good man for the place. 

Very respectfully, 



I* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Klamath Indian Agency, 
Klamath Agency, hre. 
Nov.82, 1918. 

Commissioner Indian Affaire, 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

•«» 

I am compelled, by reasons of health, 

to resign my position of assistant olerk at this 

Agenoy, effective at the glose of business November 

82, 1918. 

Very respectfully. 

Thru 
Sp N. Norris, 
Speoial Supervisor & 3.D.A. 



f>v-v-JL. L A W * ^ - 4 - ' 
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CONFIRMATION copy of official t e legram. 

(Should not be accepted for transmiss ion, and will no t be 
accepted in l ieu of original t o support Company's bill.) 

5—164 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

Receiver*. No. T i m . fil.d-
Paid . Word-{5.7hr} 

NIGHT Gov't Rate . Toll , $.. 

Send by: 

To 

. V M r a M „ l | n O ! TELEGRAPH CO. 

Charles Larsen, 
Suquaaish, Washington. 

Washington, D. C. 

(Date) 

Not advisable assign you position disciplinarian, 
Will you accept assistant olerk seven hundred 
twenty~aollars with additional amCunt twenty 
dollars month present fiscal year if services 
satisfactory Warm Springs Agenoy, Oregon. Wire. 

Ed-fto . 
89543-19 
HTB 

r 

-/-, •ts 
Assistant Commissioner. 

10 HCB 33 

Paid, charge Indian Ok. i 



8-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Siletz, Oregon, 

October 24th, 1919. 

Mr. Charles Larsen, 

Tacoma, Washington. 

Dear Charlie: 

I am sending this to you through Mr. Turney 
because I do not knew your correct address. 

I have a vacancy in ray office of olerk at 
$75.00 per month to which this year $20.00 is added making 
.$95.00 per month for the rest of the year. I cannot *ay 
what it will be next year but not less than ^75.00. It will 
be more if Congress continues allowing increased compensation. 
If you would like the place, I would suggest that you write 
the Office asking reinstatement and send me a oopy of your 
letter. If you do this I would suggest that you simply 
ask reinstatement and not mention Siletz. I will ask the 
Office by wire to appoint you here and in this way, I 
believe- we can succeed if you wish to come. 

I would not ask you to give up a better job 
with good prospects to take up clerical work again although 
as you know I would like to have you with me. 

let me know by return mail if you can. 

• Tith kindest regards, 

Very sincerely your friend, 

ELC/APC. 

Superintendent. 

^J 



'o^Qransmis 

CONFIRMATION copy of official 

(Should n o t be accepted fo10Panimiss ion , and will n o t be 
accepted in l ieu of original t o support Company's bill .) 

5—1C4= 

DEPA.JTOENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

Receiver's No. J i m . filed-
Paid Word . {Sg.r}—ttgut- Gov't Rate . Toll , $.. 

Send by: 

To 

_WMTJ .̂.MIQI'...., TELEGRAPH CO. 

Chat, E. Larsen, 

8uqua»lsh, Washington. 

Washington , D. C. 

Jovaaber lftr ISJLg.-
(Date) " 

Will you accept reinstatement assistant 

clerk seven hundred twenty dollare with additional amount 

twenty dollare month during current fleoal year Sileta 

4 Agency, Oregon. Wire. 

ll-DBP-10 

Ed-Emp. 
96198-19 

H V B 

Assistant CommieslonerY 

\y 

Paid, charge Indian Office. 



5-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Tulalip Indian Agency, 

Tulalip, Washington. 

April 20, 1920. 

Mrs. Myrtle L. Larsen, 

Siletz Indian Agency, 

Siletz, Oregon. 

Dear Madam:-

In reply to your letter of April 15, 1920, 

making application for the position of Baker at 

the Tulalip School, you are informed that although 

this position is vacant at the present time, I 

am not desirous of filling the same on account 

of the uncertain status of the per capita of this 

school. Therefore, I do not care to consider 

your transfer to this position at this time. 

>er&bm'u] 

Special Supervisor in Charge. 

ATN.W 



F o r m S-164 I). 

• • 
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. 

1. Keep copy on this form for your files. 
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle Q 

MEMORANDUM COPY 
OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM. 

Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele­
graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in lieu of 
original message. 

Receiver's No.-

. j . . . . . 
Sent b y -

T i m e F i l ed -

Paid Word 

laetern -Union-
(Name of company.) 

To Chalcraft-

Toledo, Oregon. 

Telegraph Co. 

-Hlte Government rate—Toll, $ 
(Day or night.) 

- lashing-ton 4^22nd .192Q. 
(Plate.) (Date.) 

From Merxi-tt. -
(Print or typewrite name of sender.) 

-A^a.l-8-tanjt-Comrr.laaloner.. 
(Title of sender.) 

PO KI 37 Gov. Nite 

Prospective vacancy clerk Nine hundred dollars with bonus 

Greenville School California for which Charles Larsen can be 

oonsidered will he accept ? Can probably assign Mrs. Larsen 

school position if desired. 

(Signed) Merritt 

Assistant Commissioner. 

18819 

Charge:...! _ 
(If not paid in cash, or sent collect, insert name of oflice to which bill should 

be presented for payment.) 
Collect from addressee. 

PAID By SENDER. 
(Insert "In cash," if so paid.) 

Appropriation: 
6—S«47 



F o r m 5-164 t>. • • 
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. 

1. Keep copy on this form for your files. 
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle Q 

• • 

"A 

MEMORANDUM COPY 
OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM. 

Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele­
graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in lieu of 
original message. 

er's No. Time Filed— 

7 Wes t e rn Union 
(Name of company.) 

To i M i a n Off i C e . 

W a s h i n g t o n , D. C. 

Paid Word .....Night _. Government rate—Toll, $. 
(Day or night.) 

Telegraph Co. T o l e d o , Oregon 
(Place.) 

From... Cha l? ra . f t 
(Print or typewrite name of sender.) 

S u p e r i n t e n d e n t . 
(Title of sender.) 

A p r i l 3 6 , 1 9 3 0 
(Date.) 

Your t e l e g r a m r e l a t i v e G r e e n v i l l e c l e r k s h i p , C h a r l e y L a r s e n 

p r s f e r s r e g a i n S i l e t a . L e t t e r e x p l a i n i n g f o l l o w ^ . 

"•2 

g | 
3a 

Off ior . . . ! b u s l n e i 
Go t r a t e a 

charge :. . .£aid.y-CiLir.ge-l- aa* 
(If not paid in cash, or sent Collect, insert name of office to which bill should 

be presented for payment.) 
Collect from addressee. 
PAID By SENDER. 

(Insert "In cash." if so naid. ) 
Appropriation:. 

(Insert "In cash," if so paid.) 



> 

• 

S i l e t z , C. 
Apr i l £6, 1930 

.risr Ind ian A f f a i r s , 
D. C. 

r , re ioiicr: 

I returnc^l last night from a two 
weeks official trip and found your telegram of April. S2nd 
relative to Mr, Charles E. Larsen being transferred to .. 
Gieenv.il.l_o School, Cla.lfo.rnia, which had not been answered 

nding my return. Mr. Laxsen entered on duty here December 
3rd, last, at £730 per year, the salary having been reduced 
from $900. He was at considerable expense boming from the 
state of Washington with his family, a. ile feeling dis-

ointed at the reduction in salary he feels that should 
he accept transfer to Greenville at c}900 per annum the ex­
pense in malting the ohange.would be greater than the benefit 
derived from increas in salary; ,x consideration 
is the effect the higher altitude nay have on his health. He 
was property clerk at Klamath Agency in 1918 and had to resign 
and go to his home for this reason, 

I should like to have Mr. Larsen remain fit Silett 
because he is capable to handle the land s, 1 just 
beginning and of which there will be a large number before 
the work is completed. The authorized salary hex I irely 
too low" for a man of hie ability and if funds available will 

•.r.it it should be restored to £900 as originally authorized. 

http://Gieenv.il.l_o
http://Cla.lfo.rnia


DEPARTMENT OF T H E INTERIOR 
UNITED STATE8 INDIAN SERVICE 

Unit 

At.... 

^ P 5—778 

REPORT OF UNIT COSTS 

ft 

Feature Wo. 

Month .., 19. 

PRODUCT 

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY 

This month . 

Total to date 

UNIT COST 

This month. 

Total to date 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

UNIIWDSTS 

.01 

.02 

.03 

.04 

.05 

.06 

.07 

.08 

.09 

CLASSIFICATION 

Salaries and wages, regular employees 

Salaries and wages, irregular employees . 

Material and supplies 

Material and supplies 

Material and supplies, miscellaneous 

Repairs and preservation of property 

Traveling expenses, including per d i em. 

Expenses not otherwise classified 

GROSS TOTAL __ 

Transfers (credit) 

N E T TOTAL 

A M O U N T 

f 
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS 
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REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: 

Ed-Smp. 
37816-20 

HVB 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS ^ 

ADDRESS ONLY THE 

COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

WASHINGTON 

-Ti 

vY 1 2 1920 

v>>! School 

Mri Char les E. Larsen , 

Through S u p ' t S i l e t z Schoo l . 

My dear Mr. Larsen : 

You a r e hereby promoted i n the p o s i t i o n of 

c l e r k a t t he S i l e t z Agency, Oregon, from $720 

t o $900 a y e a r , e f f e c t i v e t h i s d a t e . 

Very t r u l y yours 

5-EMS-5 

Assistant Commission 

Copy to Siletz 



REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: 
5 - 1 1 0 0 ADDRESS ONLY THE 

COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

# 

E-E 
65079-35 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

WASHINGTON 

-. OCi 2 2 ?325 

Mr. Charles E. Larsen, 

Through Supt., Siletz Agenoy. 

Bear Mr. Larsen: 

You are hereby promoted in the position of olerk 

(No. 7) at the Siletz Agency, Oregon, from $1330 a year, 

plus quarters, fuel and light, to $1500 a year, with the 

same allowances, effective November 13, 1925. 

Sincerely yours, 

Commissioner. 

t 
• 



UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

FIELD SERVICE 
Chemawa Indian School 

Chemawa, Oregon 
October 26, 19 UU 

To Charles E. Larsen, GREETINGS: 

Whereas, it is recognized by the officers and membership of Local 
No. 25T,National Federation of Federal Employees, that, as a charter 
member and a courageous pioneer in establishing the principles for im­
proving the status of the Federal employee, you have spent many years 
as a valued member of this organization, both in the capacity of offi­
cer and of regular member; and. 

Whereas, it is known that your efforts in behalf of this local 
and of the National Federation have been untiring, zealous, and faith­
ful, and that your knowledge of Federation history and affairs is 
broad and understanding and that you have been generous in imparting 
that knowledge to others and in guiding this local by your quiet coun­
sel and sure advice through many periods of stress; Now, therefore, 

Be it resolved that this organization go on record as expressing 
to you its deep appreciation for the period of faithful service to a 
cause that is worthy of your splendid record of twenty-seven years in 
its behalf; and 

Be it, further resolved that the membership of Local No. 2Ul and 
the Chemawa staff and students extend to you their heartfelt grati­
tude for an enduring friendship as expressed in all the duties you 
were called upon to perform as well as innumerable acts and kindnesses 
done beyond the call of duty; and 

Be it further resolved that we all extend to you our best wishes 
for long life, health, prosperity, and the continued love of your 
fellow men. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Ruth Evelyn Morose, President 

Lena M. Cronk, Secretary 



A MUSICAL STORY 

and very "populare" He was 

of 7 beauty and was also very 

the road with elastic 

She had a 

ZZ>» na she was walking down 

she saw her lover Just coming round 

a ft G~O "rapideraente" . She was about to tr—to him, when, having 

step, he Tell b to the ground with a f 

1 ~ ~ a. .*« to • 
taken an 

cry. She took a ;̂ hat was 

. He thought her the matter, and "inconsolato" prescribed a 

a little off her^~=s=s= and said he was not much hurt, as the ground 

was p and a M would j him up. In a \ a policeman coming along 

|s§took *s» and helped him up. With 7 7 awry and i. J J - a lit-his m 
tie lame, he ambled on with her "andante". He said he should like 

to em{ her, and she replied "doloe" that in hor Lt .4 she could 

not do ~X~ him, but that they must appear "grandloso". It was 

there decided that they should be married soon, and begin house­

keeping on a small 

these JL Hi_ )|E= appear, 

To the marriage certificate 

fail w =±J=dE=k 

-PUBLISHED B Y -

"The Violinist" Company 
306 Wabash Avenue 

CHICAGO 
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I Form 5-164t>. 

TO GOVERNMENT EMPLOl 
Insert "Day," or "Night," in blank below for rate. 
In lower left-hand comer show if paid for " I n 

Cash," to be "Charged," or sent "Collect." If to be 
charged, insert name of office or officer to which bill 
for charges should be sent. 

See full instructions on reverse hereof. 

TO TELEGRAPH MANAGER) 
This message is OFFICIAL BUSINESS of the United States 

and should be sent at Government rate named below. 
Do not accept typewritten or stamped signatures. Sender 

should sign in his own handwriting. 
If tolls are not paid in cash by sender, or collected from his 

local Office, forward original message with your monthly report, 
for collection by your Auditor, unless message was sent "Collect." 

TO AUDITOR OF TELEGRAPH CO. 
If message was sent "Paid, Charge ," 

bill on Government voucher form to Office named 
in lower left-hand comer and attach original mes­
sages in support of your bill. 

If message was marked, "Paid in cash by Sender," 
your charges will be refused by Government Auditor. 

Receiver's No.-

Sent by— 

Time Filed-
Paid Word... -Hay. :. Government rate—Toll, $. 

(Day or night.) 

.Name of company.) 

To Chal.cra.fit...... 

Telegraph Co. ......Washington. 
(Place.)" 

From... Merritt . . . . 
(Date.) 

S i l e t z , Oregon 
(Print or typewrite name of sender.) 

-AasiBtant-Comml-aai-aaer-
(Title of sender.) 

r Will Laraen accept t r ans fe r Clerk $1000.00 Walker 

River Agency, Nev. Wife can be appointed Baker $500 

If so bonus allowed both pos i t i ons . 

(SIGHED) H e r i t t , 

Assistant Commissioner. 

»3s 

»~ 

Offic ia l Business, 
charge: EajLd>—Chajg.a..Inf. i an...Qf—ica 

(If not paid in cash, or sent collect, insert name of office to which bill should 
be presented for payment.) 

Collect from addressee. (See rule 2 on reverse.) 
PAH) By SENDER. 

(Insert " In cash," if so paid.) 
Appropriation: 

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE HEREOF.}.- - , 6—sew 

http://Chal.cra.fit


5-164 b . 

TO OFFIi flCER SE SENDING TELEGRAM. 

, Keep copy on this form for your files. 
. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle- O 

! 

MEMORANDUM COPY 
OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM. 

Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele­
graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in lieu of 
original message. 

•diver's No, 

it by-

Time Filed-

Western Union 
(Name of company.) 

Indian.__Q f f i c e.... 

Washington 

Telegraph Co. 

Paid Word JJL*P,ft Government rate—Toll, $ 
(Day or night.) 

Toledo, Oregon Sept .13 ,1930 
(Place.)" (Date.) 

From Edniq > . Cha lo ra i t 
(Print or typewrite name of sender.) 

Superint endent . 
(Title of sender.) 

Larsen a p p r e c i a t e s promotion t o Walker River Agency 
but p r e f e r s not accept u n l e s s Off ice d e s i r e s i t heoause 
expense moving and d i s t a n c e from w i f e s 1 family . 

Cha l c r a f t . 

O f f i c i a l b u s i n e s s 
Government night r a t e s . 

Pa id . Charge Ind ian Of f ice . 

1! «• f Charge : 
(If not paid in cash, or sent collect, insert name of office to which bill should 

Collect from addressee. 
be presented for payment.) 

PAID By SENDER. 
(Insert "In cash," if so paid.) 

Appropriation: 
0—5647 



• « (COPY) * 

Ed-Emp. 
75715-30 
H V B 

6-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 

Washington 

Sep 30 1930 

Mr. Edwin L. Chalcrar t , 

Supt . , S i l e tz School, 

My dear Mr. Chalcraft : 

The Office is in receipt of your telegram of 

September 13, 1S30, reporting that Charles E. Larsen 

prefers not to accept t r ans fe r to the pos i t ion of clerk 

at $1000 a year at the Walker River Agency, Nevada, 

unless the Office so des i r e s . 

I t was not the in tent ion of the Office to force 

Mr. Larsen to accept t r a n s f e r , and therefore no further 

act ion wi l l be taken in the matter . An appointment has 

been made to the Walker River vacancy. 

Very t r u l y yours , 

(Signed) E. B. Merritt 

9 EMJ 17 Assistant Commissioner. 

RECEIVED 

SEP 2 7 1920 

S'le.tz Sell 
.X inZ, OREGON. 



MR. CHARLES E. LARSEN, 

Deputy Disbursing Agent 

Siletz, Ore. 

Bond. 
Designation as Deputy Dusbursing Agent, 
Signature Card. (Copy) 
Correspondence. 

4 



INDEMNITY BOND. 

Know a l l men by t h e s e P r e s e n t s : 

That , whereas C^Ayi^ri^^- J} • ^ ^ t ^ c / ^ c ^ - ^ / ^ S p e c i a l D i s ­

bursing Agent for J^^LLX^IJL^JJJ^^{X Suhuui, $efjL 

has designated QXU^ULMJI* / ^ 

{with the approval of the Commissioner of Indian Affa 

a Clerk a t said school, t o 

act in his place and discharge a l l the dut ies devolved upon him by law or 
regulations(during such time as .he may he unable to perform the ,dut ies 
of his posit ion because of absence, physical d i s a b i l i t y or other d i s ­
qualifying c i rcui to .nces\ as provided in the Indian Appropriate . ion Act 
approved PebruaryN.4, 192tK(Publio No. 141—66th Congress, page 8 ) : 

Now, therefore, we, the said C^^^t^<__^ev £ L . 
(Clerk) 

MARYLAND CASTTAT.T7 CO, as PRINCIPAL, and 

OF BALTIMORE, MARTUKD as SURETY, 

are held and firmly bound unto C^Ct^i^^J^. • ^ ^ L ^ ^ - ^ ^ ^ C ^ i n the 
g> ^(Special Disbursing Agent) V 

full and just sum of <^jJ^C^<^ - dollora,, 

($ Jfboo'^, lawful money of THE UNITED STATES: and to the payment 

thereof well and truly to be made, we by these presents do firmly bind 
ourselves and each of us, and each of our heirs, executors, adminis­
trators, or successors and assigns, jointly and severally, upon the 
following conditions, viz: 

If the said PRINCIPAL shall well and truly discharge the duties 
of Deputy Disbursing Agent at all times during his holding and remaining 
in said position, so that the special disbursing agent shall sustain 
no loss by reason of any act or omission or commission on his part> 
then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect; otherwise it 
is to remain in full force and virtue to indemnify the said special 
disbursing agent for any and all losses sustained through the fault of 
the PRINCIPAL hereof. 

Signed with our hands nnd sealed with our seals, this 

**P day of ALLe ̂ X ^ v - A t A ^ 192 . T£S?. 

Signed, sealed, and delivered 
in presence of— 

IHF PftHiUM RATEOHTWt B9M0 IS * / " " ^ « p 
TH0U6AMDI TO>L f HELIUM CHAR0CDC S^-^fik'Wi* 

Name of Witness: 

> ? W * l i lL&as^9J^% jJLztjCM as to jPHyyiAtx* t . C ^ A ^ f e ^ a l ) . 

'frWyf U^^J^f^ff &> K>) as to—tm^jijiD Q̂ UAITY t*Jw*M 7 7 \ ^EMl 
(Official*? 

&k<; 



5-1142 

Finance D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E INTERIOR 
C i r .No . 1601. UNITED STATES INDIAN FIELD SERVICE 

Deputy Disburs ing 
Of f i ce r . 

S i l e t z , Oregon. 
December 1 3 , 1934. 

Commissioner Ind ian A f f a i r s , 
Washington, D. C. 

My dear Mr. Commissioner: 

I arc enc los ing he rewi th 
d e s i g n a t i o n of Mr. Char le s E. La r sen , c l e r k , aa 
Spec i a l Disburs ing Agent, in q u a d r i p l i c a t e , for 
your c o n s i d e r a t i o n . 

I am a l s o enc los ing t h r e e cop ies of h i s 
s i g n a t u r e for f i l i n g in t h e Treasury Department, in 
t h e form s p e c i f i e d . 

App l i ca t i on for bond of $5000.00 in the 
Maryland C a u s a l i t y Company of B a l t i m o r e , which I am 
of t h e op in ion i s ample in t h i s i n s t a n c e , i s being 
t r a n s m i t t e d t o - d a y t o Clark and C la rk , g e n e r a l a g e n t s , 
Bond B u i l d i n g , Wash .ngton, who a r e r eques t ed to 
consu l t t h e Off ice about t h e bond if found n e c e s s a r y . 

Very r e s p e c t f u l l y , 

ELC-L Sup e r i n t endent . 



CtZttfa o/JZC/W* &£Ztc> (%&*0f') ^ ^ 



t 

6 U « U , Or COJU 

13, 19*4. 

The fr*t**t»re? 

of ths 0aiW4 S**tss. 

S i r : 

I MKtfcf t*0*4e,n*t« CfcftTlStt fr jfff< : , 

Depoty DUfcwmUe ***«* to • %» chocks iraoa agfttaat 

•19 a«e«*al with tho Treasurer of tfee tt»H*4 St••-.t«*, 

»y«&el Bo. aaos» - dories, see* t i e * MI Z **jr MI 

w6*bi# to per for* tha duties of a? p o o l i t e * beosoao 

of efceeaee* oftfsisal dl*Ar i i i t y , or ether aii y a* 

Tfee «t£S»ture of 07 ifeevtf, 

sh ies appear* Ift th* l«war Wt«h-ftd c o i w of th i s 

l e t t r , i s «*rtif ietl to by me as < • 

i ;- ?< . . . 

i gpsWMi i 

Assist, i t C--arvi»j.tAsr, 

|9lfft*tvr* of Boosty.) 

4t l45) 



CABLE A D D R E ^ ^ I A R C A S C O " CAPITAL AND SURPLUS O V E ^ T 11,000,000.00 

A • 

M A R Y L A N D CASUALTY COMPANY 
m~ F. HIGHLANDS BURNS, PRESIDENT 

PLEASE ADDRESS 

REPLY TO WRITER H O M E O F F I C E - B A L T I M O R E JOHN B. CLARK 
HORACE F. CLARK 

CLARK & CLARK avMSS M ******* 
« General Agents 

210-15 Bond Building 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Phone: M-ln 2TO RSCEjV?~ 

Ssptsmber 17, 1924 o r p p r w& 
Bdwin L. Chalorsf t , Esq . , Supt . , Ms* UttHl, u... jg £ M 

S i l e t z , Oregon 

Dear S ir : 

We learn that the Commissioner of Indian Affairs is calling 
npon each Superintendent of an Indian School or Indian Agency to desig­
nate one of his employes as Deputy Special Disbursing Agent and require 
him to give bond to the Superintendent in form prescribed by the Indian 
Office. 

The blank form will be sent you for use in bonding the em­
ploye whom you designate as your Deputy, and we shall be glad to execute 
the bond in Washington, as surety, for a premium at the rate of £1.00 per 
thousand per annum. 

The bond will not be filed in the Indian Office but will be 
retained by you and if yon will send the form to us we will execute and 
return it to you immediately. 

We inclose a blank application which should be signed by the 
person to be bonded and returned to us. The application may be changed 
so that you, instead of the United States, will be named therein as the 
obligee. 

We trust we may have the pleasure of serving your Deputy in 
the matter. 

If you already have someone under bond as your Deputy, it 
will not, of course, be necessary to require him to give another bond. 

Very truly yours 

CLARK & 

JBC:EH 
incs. 



r * • 

5-1142 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
UNITED STATES INDIAN FIELD SERVICE 

S i l e t z , Oregon. 
December 1 3 , 1934. 

Clark and C la rk , 
No. 810-15 Bond B u i l d i n g , 
Washington, D. C. 

A t t e n t i o n of 
/ Mr. Horace F. Clark . 

My dear Mr. Cla rk : 
In r e sponse t o your l e t t e r of 

September 17 , 1924, I am enc los ing herewi th t h e 
a p p l i c a t i o n of Mr. Char les E. Larsen , c l e r k a t the 
S i l e t z Agency for bond of 15 ,000 .00 in the , r a ry land 
C a u s l i t y Company of B a l t i m o r e , a s Deputy Disburs ing 
Agent. 

As iUggeated in your l e t t e r I am 
e n c l o s i n g , a l s o , a blank form of indemnity bond, which 

" you s t a t e you w i l l execute and r e t u r n to me. You w i l l 
no t e t h a t i t i s a m u t i l a t e d copy and I would 
a p p r e c i a t e i t very much If you would procure/ ano the r 
copy from the Indian o f f i c e . For t h i s reafeon we have 
made no e n t r i e s on the copy s e n t . /. 

• 

I am enc los ing a money order for $5.00 
t o pay for the bond which w i l l be in t h e sum of 
$ 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 

Thanking you for your a s s i s t a n c e in the 
m a t t e r , I am, 

! 
Very r e s p e c t f u l l y , 

ELC-L Sup er i n t e n d e n t . 
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JECTION 

P A R T M E N T 

ALTY COMPANY 
l O R E 

ON FOR 

4T OFFICIAL'S BOND 

lore: 

inity, to take effect on the 

, 0 0 in favor of The United States of 

D i s b u r . s i n g .. .Agent 

itionedat. S i l e t z _ 

y the Maryland Casualty Company, I do hereby agree 

in advance, so long as said Company shall be bound as 

and against any loss and expenses of whatever nature 

n or incur, in consequence of having executed said bond 

s this 1 3 t h day of 

(Signature of Applicant with Christian name in full) 

i 

SEND THIS APPLICATION TO 

CLARK & CLARK, General Agents 

METROPOLITAN BANK BUILDING 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 



d. 7-30-19-

ifOR FEDEi ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ J J J J J » ^ ' AeT^cy 

OFFICIAL SECTION 

BONDING DEPARTMENT 

MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY 
BALTIMORE 

APPLICATION FOR 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL'S BOND 

To the MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY, Baltimore: 

The undersigned hereby applies for a bond of indemnity, to take effect on the 

day of , 19 for $...5.,.Q.QQ...QQ in favor of The United States of 

America, covering Applicant's position as Deputy D i s b u r s i n g .Agent _ 

in the I n f e r i o r ( I n d l a n j Department, stationed at S U e t z >m 

i o r Oregon the State of • 

? -

In consideration of the execution of the said bond by the Maryland Casualty Company, I do hereby agree 

to pay the premium of $_5».Q.Q. per annum, in advance, so long as said Company shall be bound as 

Surety thereon; and to indemnify the said Company from and against any loss and expenses of whatever nature 

or kind which said Company shall or may, at any time, sustain or incur, in consequence of having executed said bond 

3Jtt QfaEftimon? Wfytrtot, I hereunto subscribe my name this .T.?T.~ day of 

December A D 19 ^ 

Witness 
(Signature of Applicant with Christian name in full) 

SEND THIS APPLICATION TO 

CLARK & CLARK, General Agents 

METROPOLITAN BANK BUILDING 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 



C A B L E A D D n t " M A R C A S C O " C A P I T A L A N D S U R P L U S 0 \ - $ 11,0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 

M A R Y L A N D CASUALTY COMPANY 
P L E A S E A D D R E S S 
REPLY T O W R I T E R f 

H E C E I V 

DEC 3 0 1924 

F. H I G H L A N D S B U R N S , P R E S I D E N T 

H O M E O F F I C E - B A L T I M O R E 

CLARK & CLARK 
General Agents 

SlletZ SAHl. SltetZ, CWgW 507-511 Mills Building 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Phone: Main 2399 

JOHN B. CLARK 
HORACE F. CLARK 
CHAJO-ES M. SAXELBY 

BQHDING 

3H .RLJ3 a. LA-̂ JJIT 

December 24, 1924 

Edwin L. Chalcraft, Ssq., Supt., 
Siletz Indian Agenoy, 
Siletz, ure.̂ on 

Dear Sir: 

We are in reoeipt oi" your letter or December 13th inclos­
ing application, bond and money order for ̂ 5.00 in payment of the 
first annual premium on the bond.of Charles B* Larsen as Deputy Dis­
bursing Agent at tne Siletz Indian Agenoy. 

Ws have executed the bond as surety and return it herewith. 

The bond should be signed by ilr. Larsen on the line checked 
by us in pencil and his signature witnessed on the opposite lines, be­
fore it is filed in your ofrice. 

Thanking you for the business, we are 

Very truly yours 

8L4HE & OL\^K 

By 'MAJC^/' 

Oeneral Agj.:ts 

BH 
incs. 

W E W R I T E A L L C L A S S E S O F C A S U A L T Y I N S U R A N C E A N D S U R E T Y B O N D S 



^fr, 
70180 

Id-Bap. 

Affi-C-U3 
HVB 

M r- . .(? iuc . i 

JAN 1 o 1925 

Siletz Scknf. Si 

ftf 

the Treasurer 

of ths United States. 

Sin 

JAN - 6 1925 

There Is inclosed herewith a l e t t e r dated Usoenber 13, 

19?4, deallocating Charles S. Larwen, Clark at ths S l le t s Indian 

Agency, Oregon, at deputy disbursing agent, to Sdwln t . Chal-
your le t ter 

craft . Superintendent of that agency. 

The signature eardt f i l l e d ont by Mr. Larsen are Inclosed 

herewith. 

Reap act fo l l y . 

DO NOT (Sjgn&DE&MerM 
Assistant Cosnissloner. 

Accountinf DlrUion 

13-CA0-23 

Copy to Si letz 



OFFICE OF 

TREASURER OF THE UNITEC 

IN REPLYING QUOTE IN1TIA 

^ 

Commissi 
Depart-ae; 
Wash int, t 

S i r : 

Counters: 

5-385 

_ 

RTMENT 

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

R E C E I V E ! 

JAN 1 3 

Siletz ti-

Washington, D. C. , 7/2^U/ o /fZi* 

The matter to which this slip 

is attached is referred to the 

Superintendent of 

information and filo-
aotion and file* 
f-cpoi t » 
s-i-gnaturc.—-
completion of oortrfrfgate ' 

-(loaoo blanlro] 
and r e t u r n of paper y 

Chief y^P(^^^A^rk\.. D iv i s ion 

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIP 

Numb e r ^—^V 

C1 erk 3C/0 * /O 

Return date ._ 
b—5<i4I 

-a.sst,:"Ciiief, Accounting Divis ion, 
sva 

* * * - f c 

% > # 

rith your l e t t e r 

to sign off io ia l 

i raft , Superinten­

d s . , with the 

been f i led in 

n presented if 

i y . 

Treasurer. 

SOVKSNHtMT 1-KD.TIKO OtVlCt 



OFFICE OF 

TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES 

IN REPLYING QUOTE INITIALS uUA • (J — 1 1 

LY DEPARTMENT 

WASHINGTON 

RECEIVEI 

JAN 1 3 

Siletz Sefci 

January 7, 1925. 

Commissioner of Indian Affairs , 
Depart.aant of the In t e r i o r , 
Washington, D. C 

S i r : 

The designation forwarded to th i s offioe with your l e t t e r 

of January 6, 1925, authorizing Charles £ . Larsen to sign of f ic ia l 

checks drawn against the account of Edwin L. Chaloraft, Superinten­

dent ana S. D. A . , S i le tz Indian Agency, S i l e t z , o r e . , with the 

Treasurer of the United Sta tes , symbol 63029, has been f i led in 

tiiis offioe, and cheoks so signed w i l l be paid when presented if 

otherwise in proper form. 

Hespectfully, 

Countersigneu.: Treasurer. 

•assfr^Ciiief, Accounting Division, 
ova 

OOVKMNMXNT lfcLNTlNG ONICK 



TREASURY DEPARTMENT 

WASHINGTON JAN 

OFFICE OF 

TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES 
IN REPLYING QUOTE INITIALS 

AflS-S 
E . L . C H A L C R A F T , 6 3 0 2 9 

S . D . A . . U . S . I N D . S E R V . . . 
S I LETZ . O R E G O N . 

•UN 1 0 192E 
IlltsZ .; 

Attention of Charles E.Larsen,Deputy Disbg.Agent. 

Sirt 

You are advised that the numerical symbol printed after your name 
above has been assigned to designate your checking account on the books 
of this office. Since the symbol number on your checks is u^ed to make 
charges against the balance in your checking account it is essential 
that the proper number appear on each check; if you have occasion to 
use checks on which your number has not been printed or checks bearing 
the number of another disbursing officer, you are requested to insert 
your own numerical .symbol in the lower right-hand corner of each check 
drawn by you, after completely canceling any other symbol number that 
may have appeared thereon. 

Please write your official signature below the words "Specimen 
signature" in each of the nine spaces on the inclosed sheet, and also 
on the inclo.sed card. The specimens will be used for the purpose of 
examining and identifying your signatures on checks drawn on the Treas­
urer of the United States which are to be charged against the balance 
in your checking account. 

Your signature on the card should be certified by someone whose 
signature is known to this office and must be filed here before your 
checks can be honored. 

Please return the signed sheet and card to this office in the in­
closed envelope as soon as possible. 

You should not enter a deposit in your check book until you have 
received a certificate of deposit properly executed -y a government de­
positary acknowledging the receipt cf funds for credit in your checking 
acsount above referred to, or have telegraphic advice from a government 
depositary of the issuance of such a cprtificate of deposit. Of course 
no check should be drawn until sufficient funds have been placed to your 
credit as shown by the certificate of deposit. 

Respectfully, 

Treasurer. Form aS-7 
'y&t^tJty' 



9 9 T 

COPY 

Treasu ry Department 
T r e a s u r e r ' s Office 

Form 55 83. E. L. Ohalcraf t , 63029 
S. D. A. ,U. S. Ind. S e r v . , 

S igna tu re Card. S i l e t z , O r e g o n . 

Not i fy Treasu re r of any 
change in t h i s addres s 

Sign h e r e : 

By Char les E. Larse , peputy Disbg. Agent 

I c e r t i f y t h a t the above 
s i g n a t u r e i s t h a t of t h e 
d i sbu r s ing o f f i c e r 
named. Edwin L. C h a l c r a f t , Supt, 

and S. D. A. 
The signature of person certifying should be known to the 

Treasurer of the United States. 

Date January 14. 1935 

When signed forward immediately to the Treasurer of 
the United States, Washington, D. C. 

2- 8044 

Government P r i n t i n g Off ice . 



• 

By C h a r l e s E. Laewen, Deputy D i s b g . A g e n t , 

TREASURY DEPARTMENT E. L. C h a l c r a f t , 63029 
U . S . T r e a s u r e r ' s O f f i c e - A c c o u n t i n g Div . S. D. A . , U. S. Ind . S e r v . 

Form 6 5 1 3 . - S e p t e m b e r 24-24 S i l e t z , Oregon, 

-.00- SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

oi 

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

S A X J O ^ A A ^ . *i . }—*^v/%JU/J 
SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

( U A A ^ G L ^ A J U O ^ K- tA^/V^O 

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

(^JLJUUIAA^ jj[ . Kli^VAA^ 
SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

CJ^W^U^AJO«» 8 . f^AAyM^^J 

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

Oyiv^i^Ajuo fc . K4A^y^tA*J 

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

(&\K^^XK^ t . U-JlXA/VA^vJ 

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE 

\X^V_-V^VAA^«9 £,, l^-t^yv^VAA^O 

Government p r in t ing off ice . 
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Awe. 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

UNITED STATES INDIAN FIELD SERVICE 

S11eta, Oregon, 

January 17th, 1925* 

Treasurer of the United S t a t e s , 

Washington, D, C* 

In response to your l e t t e r of the 10th, i n s t a n t , 

1 am re turning herewith the two s ignature cards and 

two "specimen signature" sheets completed by Charles 

£• Larson, Deputy Disbursing Agonfcy a t S i l e t a , 

Oregon. 

Very r e spec t fu l ly , 

Superintendent and S. D. A» 
.63029 

'*> 



t* -A 

i y 

J^^^£^<^^C^^^ 

r ^tO^stf <&*£<£ /^/&>As> 



I N D I A N SCHOOL SERVICE, 

SALEM UNO*** S0MOOL. 

Mm* «$$9«. July 2, 1902. 

Chas. Larsen, 
Asst. Clerk, 

Chemawa, Oregon. 

Dear S i r : 

I have to advise you that your salary has been increased 

to 1-300 p«r annum, to take effect July 1st, 1902. 

Very respectfully, 

W.P.C.(C) Asst. Supt. in Charge. 



I N D I A N SCHOOL SERVICE, 

u. 3. Indian Training School, 
Chemawa, Ore., Nov. 17, 1902. 

Charles Larsen, 
Warren, Oregon. 

My Dear Charlie: 

I heard you were at Warren, Oregon and I wish to know 

whether you would not like to come back to Chemawa and take your 

old position at #300 per year and continue in the band. The band 

has been very much strengthened the last two weeks by several new 

players from the North, and is particularly strong in bass, T7here, 

as you know, we were always weak. 

Andrew Picard is here working in the shop. 

Please advise me if you will come or not, and should you 

not desire to accept the place please consider this offer as confi­

dential. 

Sincerely your friend, 

W.P.C.(C) Acting Superintendent. 
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I N D I A N SCHOOL SERVICE, 

U.g.Indian Training School, 
Ch«aaw*^ Ore., Nov. 2»>,1902. 

Charles Larsen, 
barren. Oregon. 

My Dear Charl ie: 

I have yours of tho n t h accepting pos i t ion , and in r^jiix 

I would advise you to jpeport for duty Dec«*Qbef 1s t . 

Sincerely your f r iend, 

W.P.C.(C). Acting Superintendent. 



• * 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, 

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE, 

Chemawa,, 0 ê ., June 26..190-3*- Agency, 

Charles Larsen, 
Assistant Clerk: 

I would inform you that your salary has been increased 

to $400.00 for the succeeding year. 

Respectfully, 

Aot.Supt, 



iT* 

I N D I A N SCHOOL SERVICE, 

U. S. Indian Training School, 
Chemawa, Oregon, Feb. 3, 1904. 

Mr. Charles Larsen, 
Chemawa, Oregon. 

I am glad to inform you that the Honorable Commissioner 

of Indian Affairs, in his letter of January 28, 1904, "Education 

6277 - 1904, and Education "6278 - 1904", approves of your permanent 

appoitnment to the position of Assistant Clerk, you having passed 

the Civil Service Examination and obtained an eligible percentage. 

Aocoept my congratulations. 

Respectfully, 

T.W.P./c/ Superintendent. 

Li* % \ . ^ 


